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Content : Lions Club Peace Poster Contest                       Grade:7th grade art elective 

Unit Goal: Create a poster for the Lions Club Peace Poster contest.  

Frameworks  / CCSS Content  (Noun) Skills (Verb)  

CR.1 
CR.1.7.1-2 
CR.2 
CR.2.7.1 
CR.3.7.1 
P.4 
P.5.7.1 
P.6 
P.6.7.2 
R.7.7.2 
6-8.WHST10 

Peace 
Symbol 
Monuments 
Communicate 
 
 
 

The student will…. 
Students will select subject matter, symbols, and/or ideas to 
communicate meaning. 

Activities  Assessments  Resources 

-View student example 
-view Lions Club website for example from past winners 
-discuss contest rules/poster contest suggestions 
-brainstorm ways to communicate peace using pictures only 
-create 4 quick sketches and develop 1 of those 
-student gallery walk/critiques 
-draw idea on poster and plan then add color using chosen media 
 
 
 
 
 

Teacher Observation and 
Feedback 

Lions Club Web Sight 
Student Examples 
Handouts 
Critiques IPads 
Poster 
Sketchbook 
Sketches 
Pencils 
Chosen Media for color 

 
 


