WESTSIDE CURRICULUM MAP

Westside Middle School

July 2019

Teacher: Bowen

Grade:7th grade art elective

Content: Lions Club Peace Poster Contest

Frameworks / CCSS	Content (Noun)	Skills (Verb)	
CR.1 CR.1.7.1-2 CR.2 CR.2.7.1 CR.3.7.1 P.4 P.5.7.1 P.6 P.6.7.2 C.7.7.2 CR.7.7.2	Peace Symbol Monuments Communicate	The student will Students will select subject matter, symbols, and/or ideas to communicate meaning.	
Activities		Assessments	Resources
-View student example -view Lions Club website for example from past winners -discuss contest rules/poster contest suggestions -brainstorm ways to communicate peace using pictures only -create 4 quick sketches and develop 1 of those -student gallery walk/critiques -draw idea on poster and plan then add color using chosen media		Teacher Observation and Feedback	Lions Club Web Sight Student Examples Handouts Critiques IPads Poster Sketchbook Sketches Pencils Chosen Media for color